## 504837563 03/26/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4884300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK A. CHRISTENSE	N		11/11/2005	
STEVEN M. SMITH			10/11/2005	
JIM C. BEASLEY			10/10/2005	
KELLY B. POWERS			10/12/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	C. R. BAR	C. R. BARD, INC.		
Street Address:	730 CENT	730 CENTRAL AVENUE		
City:	MURRAY	MURRAY HILL		
State/Country:	NEW JER	SEY		
Postal Code:	07974			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type				
	159	<b>Number</b> 913410		
Property Type Application Number: Patent Number:				
Application Number:	88-	913410		
Application Number: Patent Number:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929	913410 14839		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup>	913410 14839 95764		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99	913410 14839 95764		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 <b>TA</b> (80 <i>e sent to th</i>	913410 14839 95764 13935		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 0ATA (80 <i>e sent to th</i> provided; if	913410 14839 95764 13935 1)578-6999 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b>		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 <b>-</b> 98 99 <sup>-</sup> (80 e sent to th provided; if 80 <sup>-</sup>	913410 14839 95764 13935 1)578-6999 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 0ATA (80 <i>e sent to th</i> provided; if 80 <sup>-</sup> eve ME	913410 14839 95764 13935 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 15786992 e.stark@stoel.com ERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	e sent via US Mail.	
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 98 (80 e sent to th provided; if 80 <sup>-</sup> eve ME ON	913410 14839 95764 13935 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 15786992 e.stark@stoel.com RIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. IE UTAH CENTER	e sent via US Mail. C/O STOEL RIVES	
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 <sup>-</sup> (80 eve 80 <sup>-</sup> 80 <sup>-</sup> 8	913410 14839 95764 13935 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 15786992 e.stark@stoel.com RIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. IE UTAH CENTER 1 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE	e sent via US Mail. C/O STOEL RIVES	
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 <sup>-</sup> (80 eve 80 <sup>-</sup> 80 <sup>-</sup> 8	913410 14839 95764 13935 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 15786992 e.stark@stoel.com RIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. IE UTAH CENTER	e sent via US Mail. C/O STOEL RIVES	
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 98 (80 e sent to th provided; if 80 <sup>-</sup> eve ME ON 20 <sup>-</sup> SA	913410 14839 95764 13935 e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 15786992 e.stark@stoel.com RIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. IE UTAH CENTER 1 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE	e sent via US Mail. C/O STOEL RIVES	
Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	88 <sup>-</sup> 929 99 <sup>-</sup> 99 <sup>-</sup> 98 98 (80 e sent to th provided; if 80 <sup>-</sup> eve ME ON 20 <sup>-</sup> SA	913410 14839 95764 13935 e e-mail address first; if that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be 15786992 e.stark@stoel.com RIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. IE UTAH CENTER 1 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE LT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	e sent via US Mail. C/O STOEL RIVES	

03/26/2018

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 4			
source=Inventors to CR Bard#page1.tif			
source=Inventors to CR Bard#page2.tif			
source=Inventors to CR Bard#page3.tif			
source=Inventors to CR Bard#page4.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Mark A. CHRISTENSEN, residing at 1230 East First South, Salt Lake City, UT 84102; Steven M. SMITH, residing at 3184 E. Barnwood Way, Salt Lake City, UT 84121; Jim C. BEASLEY, residing at 7684 S. Keswick Road, Sandy, UT 84093; and Kelly B. POWERS, residing at 8 N. Foxhill Rd. @ Eaglewood, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 (hereinafter referred to as the assignors) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CORPOREAL DRAINAGE SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, hearing Application No. 11/248,082 and filed on October 12, 2005; and

WHEREAS, C. R. Bard, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of New Jersey and having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or

oc-304517

 $\mathbb{R}^{+}$ 

Ϋγ .

j.

1

continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any relasue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lewful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful onlys, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and definese of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hareby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to add assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignce, its successors, logal representatives and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request the assignce's attorneys, Morrison & Fourster LLP, to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

10\_11- OS Date Mark A. CHRISTENSEN Date Steven M. SMITH Date Jim C. BEASLEY Kaliy B. POWER

z

oc-304517

 $P_{\rm c}$ 

. 5

έv

PATENT REEL: 045353 FRAME: 0237 continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any missue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors bureby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I hereby anthonize and request the assignce's attorneys, Monison & Foundar LLP, to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date	Mark / CHRISTENSEN
<u>10/11/05</u> Date	Store N. SMITH
Date	Jim C. BEASLEY
Date	Kolly B. POWERS

2

00-304517

 $\frac{1}{2}$ 

continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request the assignce's attorneys, Morrison & Foerster LLP, to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date	Mark A. CHRISTENSEN		
Date	Steven M. SMITH		
NINO			
Date /	Jud & BRASLEY		
Date	Kelly B. POWERS		

oc-304517

2 - E

ŝ

ì

 $\mathcal{H}$ 

74

*....* 

PATENT REEL: 045353 FRAME: 0239

## **RECORDED: 03/26/2018**